There is also uncertainty around life expectancy of the UK population. The value of current and future pension

benefits will depend on how long they are assumed to be in payment. The disclosures have been prepared using

longevity assumptions resulting in average life expectancies at age 65 as shown in paragraph 42.2 above.

The sensitivities regarding the principal assumptions used to measure the scheme liabilities are set out below:

31 March 2015 Change in Assumptions at Year ended 31 March 2016

Approximate
% Increase
to Employer
Liability

Approximate
Monetary
Amount
£000’s

 Approximate
% Increase
to Employer
Liability

Approximate
Monetary
Amount
£000’s

20% 60 0.5% decrease in the Real Discount Rate 17% 70

3% 12 1 Year increase in member life expectancy 3% 13

10% 40 0.5% increase in the Salary Increase Rate 7% 28

9% 37 0.5% increase in the Pension Increase Rate (CPI) 9% 39

The sensitivities regarding the principal assumptions used to determine the impact on current service costs are set

out below:

31 March 2015 Change in Assumptions at Year ended 31 March 2016

Approximate
% Increase
to Employer
Liability

Approximate
Monetary
Amount
£000’s

 Approximate
% Increase
to Employer
Liability

Approximate
Monetary
Amount
£000’s

25% 10 0.5% decrease in the Real Discount Rate 25% 9

3% 1 1 Year increase in member life expectancy 3% 1

12% 4 0.5% increase in the Salary Increase Rate 13% 5

11% 4 0.5% increase in the Pension Increase Rate (CPI) 11% 4

73   2015/16 Statement of Accounts for the Council of the Isles of Scilly

Note 43 Collection Fund

2014/15  2015/16
NNDR
£000’s

Council
Tax
£000’s

Total

£000’s

 NNDR
£000’s

Council
Tax
£000’s

Total

£000’s

   Income
0 (1,677) (1,677) Council Tax  (1,691) (1,691)

(1,548) 0 (1,548) Income Collectable from Business Ratepayers (1,561) - (1,561)

(1,548) (1,677) (3,225) Total Income (1,561) (1,691) (3,252)

   Expenditure
   Distribution of previous year’s surplus/(deficit)

(86) 90 4 General Fund 10 0 10
0 13 13 Police 0 0 0

(86) 0 (86) Government 10 0 10
   Council Tax Preceptors

0 1,386 1,386 General Fund 0 1,416 1,416
0 219 219 Police 0 224 224

   Business Rates Preceptors
792 0 792 Retained Share 797 0 797

   Charges to Collection Fund
792 0 792 Central Government Share 797 0 797

25 0 25 Costs of collection 25 0 25
110 24 134 Change in Provisions for Bad/Doubtful Debts

and Write Offs
10 7 17

(12) 0 (12) Change in Provision for Appeals 67 0 67

1,535 1,732 3,267 Total Expenditure 1,716 1,647 3,363

(13) 55 42 (Surplus)/Deficit on Collection Fund 155 (44) 111

Share of Collection Fund (Surplus)/ Deficit

(6) 48 42 Council of the Isles of Scilly – Billing Authority 78 (38) 40

- 7 7 Devon and Cornwall Police – Precepting
Authority

- (6) (6)

(6) - (6) Central Government 78 - 78

  (66) CIOS – Collection Fund Balance 1 April   (107)

  (107) CIOS – Collection Fund Balance 31 March   (147)

74   2015/16 Statement of Accounts for the Council of the Isles of Scilly

43.1 Calculation of Net Council Tax

2014/2015
£000’s

 2015/ 2016
£000’s

(1,824) Council Tax – Gross Due (1,856)
 Less

107 Discounts 108
26 Exemptions 23

 Benefits
14 Adj re Previous Years’ Council Tax Due 34

(1,677) Net Council Tax (1,691)

43.2 Council Tax Base Relationship

Council Tax income derives from charges raised according to the value of residential properties which have been